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Annex A:
Co-ordinates of TSG and WG Officials

A.1
TSG SA Officials

	Position
	Name
	Company
	e-mail
	Telephone
	Fax
	(Mobile Tel.)

	TSG SA Officials (Elections were held March and June 2005):

	Chairman
	Stephen Hayes
	Ericsson
	stephen.hayes@ericsson.com
	+1 972 583 5773
	+1 972 644 3036
	+45 4018 4793

	Vice Chairman
	YuHong Huang
	China Mobile Communications Corporation (CMCC)
	huangyuhong@chinamobile.com
	+86-10-66006688-3002
	+1 703 715 2365
	+1 201486 0949

	Vice Chairman
	Armin Toepfer
	Vodafone D2 GmbH
	Armin.Toepfer@vodafone.com
	+49 211 533 2838
	
	+49 172 2100748

	New Vice Chairman
	Nick SAMPSON
	Orange SA
	nick.sampson@orange.co.uk
	
	+44 7973 987883
	+44 7973 963519

	Secretary
	Maurice Pope
	3GPP Support Team
	maurice.pope@etsi.org
	+33 4 92 94 42 59
	+33 4 92 38 52 59
	

	TSG SA WG1 Officials:

	Chairman
	Michele Zarri
	T-Mobile (UK)
	michele.zarri@t-mobile.co.uk
	
	+44 170 73 16009
	+44 79 3200 2114

	Vice Chairman
	Chris Sachno
	NTT DoCoMo
	c.masyu@nttdocomo.co.jp
	+81 46 840 3570
	
	+81 90 3340 7342

	Vice Chairman
	Paul Carpenter
	RIM
	pcarpenter@rim.net
	+44 7736 961131
	+44 1784 477 455
	

	Secretary
	Michael Clayton
	3GPP Support Team
	michael.clayton@etsi.org
	+33 4 92 94 42 28
	+33 4 92 38 52 28
	+33 6 74 40 83 68

	TSG SA WG2 Officials (Elections were held January 2005):

	Chairman
	Magnus Olsson
	Ericsson LM
	magnus.olsson@era.ericsson.se
	+46 8 585 31454
	
	+46 70 576 1918

	Vice Chairman
	Frank Mademann
	Siemens AG
	frank.mademann@siemens.com
	+49 30386 29079
	
	+49 172 822 5947

	Vice Chairman
	Wenlin Zhang
	Huawei Technologies Co. Ltd.
	zhangwenlin@huawei.com
	+86 82882753
	
	

	Secretary
	Maurice Pope
	3GPP Support Team
	maurice.pope@etsi.org
	+33 4 92 94 42 59
	+33 4 92 38 52 59
	

	TSG SA WG3 Officials:

	Chairman
	Valtteri Niemi
	Nokia
	valtteri.niemi@nokia.com
	+358 50 48 37327
	+358 9 4376 6850
	

	Vice Chairman
	Peter Howard
	Vodafone
	peter.howard@vodafone.com
	+44 1635 676206
	+44 1635 231721
	+44 7787 154058

	Vice Chairman
	Vacancy
	
	
	
	
	

	Secretary
	Michael Clayton
	3GPP Support Team
	michael.clayton@etsi.org
	+33 4 92 94 42 28
	+33 4 92 38 52 28
	+33 6 74 40 83 68

	TSG SA WG4 Officials:

	Chairman
	Kari Jarvinen
	Nokia
	kari.ju.jarvinen@nokia.com
	+3587180 35854
	+358 7180 35888
	+358 50 555 0999

	Vice Chairman
	Catherine Quinquis
	Orange France
	catherine.quinquis@francetelecom.com
	+33 2 96 05 14 93
	+33 2 96 05 35 30
	

	Vice Chairman
	Frédéric Gabin
	NEC Technologies (UK)
	frederic.gabin@nectech.fr
	+33 1 49 07 28 21
	+33 1 49 07 20 01
	+33 6 23 05 24 50

	Secretary
	Paolo Usai
	3GPP Support Team
	paolo.usai@etsi.org
	+33 4 92 94 42 36
	+33 4 92 38 52 36
	+33 6 74 40 83 73

	TSG SA WG5 Officials:

	Chairman
	Michael Truss
	Motorola
	Michael.Truss@motorola.com
	+353 21 511 327
	+353 21 357 635
	

	Vice Chairman
	Yewen Li
	China Mobile Communications Corporation
	liyewen@chinamobile.com
	+86 10 66006688-1771
	+86 10 66006235
	

	Vice Chairman
	Christian Toche
	Nortel Networks
	toche@nortelnetworks.com
	+33 1 69 55 44 91
	+33 1 69 55 13 46
	

	Secretary
	Adrian Zoicas
	3GPP Support Team
	adrian.zoicas@etsi.org
	+33 4 92 94 42 21
	+33 4 92 38 52 21
	


A.2
TSG CT Officials

	Position
	Name
	Company
	e-mail
	Telephone
	Fax
	(Mobile Tel.)

	TSG CT Officials (Elections were held March 2005):

	Chairman
	Hannu Hietalahti
	Nokia Corporation
	hannu.hietalahti@nokia.com
	+358 40 502 1724
	
	+358 40 5021 724

	Vice Chairman
	Gary Jones
	VoiceStream
	gary.jones@voicestream.com
	+1 301 951 2524
	+1 703 715 2365
	+1 201486 0949

	Vice Chairman
	Steve Mecrow
	O2 PLC
	steve.mecrow@o2.com
	+44 1 394 380694
	
	+44 7710 028 511

	Vice Chairman
	Akishige Noda
	Fujitsu Limited
	aki.noda@jp.fujitsu.com
	+81 44 754 8511
	
	

	Secretary
	Kimmo Kymalainen
	3GPP Support Team
	kimmo.kymalainen@etsi.org
	+33 4 92 94 42 38
	+33 4 92 38 52 38
	

	TSG CT WG1 Officials:

	Convenor
	Hannu Hietalahti
	Nokia
	hannu.hietalahti@nokia.com
	+358 40 502 1724
	+358 10 505 7999
	+358 40 502 1724

	Vice Chairman
	Vacancy
	
	
	
	
	

	Vice Chairman
	Vacancy
	
	
	
	
	

	Secretary
	Andrijana Jurisic
	3GPP Support Team
	andrijana.jurisic@etsi.org
	+33 4 92 94 43 09
	+33 4 92 38 53 09
	

	TSG CT WG2 (THERE IS NO CT WG2 AT PRESENT)

	TSG CT WG3 Officials:

	Convenor
	Ragnar Huslende
	Telefon AB LM Ericsson
	ragnar.huslende@ericsson.com
	+47 452 49237
	
	+47 452 49237

	Vice Chairman
	Vacancy
	
	
	
	
	

	Vice Chairman
	Vacancy
	
	
	
	
	

	Secretary
	Han, Seung Don
	3GPP Support Team
	seungdon.han@etsi.org
	+33 4 92 94 42 31
	+33 4 92 38 52 31
	

	TSG CT WG4 Officials:

	Convenor
	Peter Schmitt
	Siemens
	peter.schmitt@icn.siemens.de
	+49 6621 169152
	+49 66 211 69 122
	+4915114016084

	Vice Chairman
	Vacancy
	
	
	
	
	

	Vice Chairman
	Vacancy
	
	
	
	
	

	Secretary
	Kimmo Kymalainen
	3GPP Support Team
	kimmo.kymalainen@etsi.org
	+33 4 92 94 42 38
	+33 4 92 38 52 38
	

	TSG CT WG5 Officials:

	Convenor
	Chelo Abarca
	Alcatel
	chelo.abarca@alcatel.fr
	+33 1307 70469
	+33 1307 70230
	

	Vice Chairman
	Vacancy
	
	
	
	
	

	Vice Chairman
	Vacancy
	
	
	
	
	

	Secretary
	Adrian Zoicas
	3GPP Support Team
	adrian.zoicas@etsi.org
	+33 4 92 94 42 21
	+33 4 92 38 52 21
	

	TSG CT WG6 Officials:

	Convenor
	Nigel Barnes
	Motorola
	nigel.barnes@motorola.com
	+44 1256 790 169
	+44 1 256 790 190
	+44 7785 31 86 31

	Vice Chairman
	Vacancy
	
	
	
	
	

	Vice Chairman
	Vacancy
	
	
	
	
	

	Old Secretary
	Gert Thomasen
	3GPP Support Team
	gert.thomasen@etsi.org
	+33 4 92 94 43 84
	+33 4 92 38 53 84
	

	New Secretary
	Gabriele Lenhart
	3GPP Support Team
	gabriele.lenhart@etsi.org
	+33 4 92 94 42 34
	+33 4 92 38 52 34
	+33 674408376


A.3
TSG RAN Officials

	Position
	Name
	Company
	e-mail
	Telephone
	Fax
	(Mobile Tel.)

	TSG RAN Officials (Elections were held March 2005):

	Chairman
	Francois Courau
	Alcatel
	francois.courau@alcatel.fr
	+33 1 30 77 94 68
	+33 1 30 67 94 30
	+33 6 08 82 20 22

	Vice Chairman
	Donald Zelmer
	Cingular Wireless LLC
	don.zelmer@cingular.com
	+1 404 236 5912
	+1 404 236 5968
	+1 404 625 7659

	Vice Chairman
	Hyeon Woo Lee
	Samsung Electronics Ind. Co., Ltd.
	woojaa@samsung.com
	+82 31 279 5120
	
	

	Vice Chairman
	Takehiro Nakamura
	NTT DoCoMo Inc.
	takehiro@wsp.yrp.nttdocomo.co.jp
	+81 468 40 3190
	
	

	Secretary
	Cesar Gutierrez
	3GPP Support Team
	cesar.gutierrez@etsi.org
	+33 4 92 94 43 21
	+33 4 92 38 53 21
	+33 6 74 40 83 64

	TSG RAN WG1 Officials:

	Convenor
	Dirk Gerstenberger
	ERICSSON L.M.
	dirk.gerstenberger@era.ericsson.se
	+46 8 585 33901
	+46 8 508 79600
	

	Vice Chairman
	Vacancy
	
	
	
	
	

	Vice Chairman
	Vacancy
	
	
	
	
	

	Secretary
	Yoshikazu Ishii
	3GPP Support Team
	yoshikazu.ishii@etsi.org
	+33 4 92 94 43 22
	+33 4 92 38 53 22
	

	TSG RAN WG2 Officials:

	Convenor
	Denis Fauconnier
	Nortel
	dfauconn@nortelnetworks.com
	+33 1 39 44 52 87
	+33 1 39 44 50 12
	+33 06 64 04 35 29

	Vice Chairman
	Vacancy
	
	
	
	
	

	Vice Chairman
	Vacancy
	
	
	
	
	

	Secretary
	Claude ARZELIER
	3GPP Support Team
	claude.arzelier@etsi.org
	+33 4 92 94 42 61
	+33 4 92 38 52 61
	

	TSG RAN WG3 Officials:

	Convenor
	Alexander Vesely
	Siemens AG
	alexander.vesely@siemens.com
	+43 5 1707 21318
	+43 5 1707 51924
	+43 676 379 2624

	Vice Chairman
	Vacancy
	
	
	
	
	

	Vice Chairman
	Vacancy
	
	
	
	
	

	Secretary
	Juergen Caldenhoven
	3GPP Support Team
	juergen.caldenhoven@etsi.org
	+33 4 92 94 43 52
	+33 4 92 38 53 52
	+33 6 74 40 83 78

	TSG RAN WG4 Officials:

	Convenor
	Howard Benn
	Motorola
	bennh@ecid.cig.mot.com
	+44 1 793 566266
	+44 1 793 566225
	

	Vice Chairman
	Vacancy
	
	
	
	
	

	Vice Chairman
	Vacancy
	
	
	
	
	

	Secretary
	Cesar Gutierrez
	3GPP Support Team
	cesar.gutierrez@etsi.org
	+33 4 92 94 43 21
	+33 4 92 38 53 21
	

	TSG RAN WG5 Officials (formerly T WG1):

	Convenor
	Phillip Brown
	NTT DoCoMo Inc.
	phillip@cet.yrp.nttdocomo.co.jp
	+44 1612 286 333
	+44 1612 364 715
	

	Vice Chairman
	Vacancy
	
	
	
	
	

	Vice Chairman
	Vacancy
	
	
	
	
	

	Secretary
	Stoyan Baev
	3GPP Support Team
	stoyan.baev@etsi.org
	+33 4 92 94 43 24
	+33 4 92 38 53 24
	+33 6 74 40 83 75

	3GPP Ad-hoc group on ITU-R (internal) co-ordination:

	Contact person
	Nicola Magnani
	Telecom Italia Lab
	nicola.magnani@cselt.it
	+39 011 228 7089
	+39 011 228 5295
	


A.4
TSG GERAN Officials

	Position
	Name
	Company
	e-mail
	Telephone
	Fax
	(Mobile Tel.)

	TSG GERAN Officials:

	Old Convenor
	Niels Andersen
	Qualcomm Europe
	npa@qualcomm.com
	+45 40 18 47 93
	
	+45 40 18 47 93

	New Chairman
	Andrew Howell
	MOTOROLA
	andrew.howell@motorola.com
	+44 1452 623967
	+44 1452 623967
	+44 7802 364500

	Old Vice Chairman
	Michael Färber
	Siemens
	michael.faerber@icn.siemens.de
	+49 89722 24935
	+49 89722 24450
	+49 171 334 0786

	New Vice Chairman
	Juergen Hofmann
	Siemens AG
	juergen-hofmann@siemens.com
	+49 89 636 75196
	+49 89 636 75196
	+49 173 2812114

	New Vice Chairman
	Marc Grant
	SBC Communications
	marc.grant@sbc.com
	+1 512 372 5834
	+1 512 372 5891
	+1 925 3477

	New Vice Chairman
	Guillaume Sébire
	NOKIA Corporation
	guillaume.sebire@nokia.com
	+358 7180 37388
	+358 7 1803 6139
	+358 50 483 7388

	Secretary
	Paolo Usai
	3GPP Support Team
	paolo.usai@etsi.org
	+33 4 92 94 42 36
	+33 4 92 38 52 36
	+33 6 74 40 83 73

	TSG GERAN WG1 Officials:

	Convenor
	Niels Andersen
	Qualcomm Europe
	npa@qualcomm.com
	+45 40 18 47 93
	
	+45 40 18 47 93

	Vice Chairman
	Vacancy
	
	
	
	
	

	Vice Chairman
	Vacancy
	
	
	
	
	

	Secretary
	Paolo Usai
	3GPP Support Team
	paolo.usai@etsi.org
	+33 4 92 94 42 36
	+33 4 92 38 52 36
	+33 6 74 40 83 73

	TSG GERAN WG2 Officials:

	Old Chairman
	Diana Edwin
	Siemens AG
	diana.edwin@roke.co.uk
	+44 1794 833307
	+44 1794 833434
	+44 7884 235500

	New Vice Chairman
	Guillaume Sébire
	NOKIA Corporation
	guillaume.sebire@nokia.com
	+358 7180 37388
	+358 7 1803 6139
	+358 50 483 7388

	Vice Chairman
	Vacancy
	
	
	
	
	

	Secretary
	Gert Thomasen
	3GPP Support Team
	gert.thomasen@etsi.org
	+33 4 92 94 43 84
	+33 4 92 38 53 84
	

	TSG GERAN WG3 Officials (GERAN 3 Declared "New" March 2005):

	Chairman
	Ilya Gonorovsky
	Motorola Inc.
	i.gonorovsky@motorola.com
	+1 732 762 7082
	+1 732 878 8001
	

	Vice Chairman
	Vacancy
	
	
	
	
	

	Vice Chairman
	Vacancy
	
	
	
	
	

	Secretary
	Stoyan Baev
	3GPP Support Team
	stoyan.baev@etsi.org
	+33 4 92 94 43 24
	+33 4 92 38 53 24
	+33 6 74 40 83 75
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